SA-focused companies was positive as the economic realities hit home, with general retailers (-12.7%) and banks (-7.1%) leading the market lower
• South Africa’s government bond yields rose and the All Bond Index ( -2.0%) fell – the attractive real income yield and near -term duration on the portfolio’s bond investments

buffers investors against rising bond yields
• The fund’s low allocation to property was also positive as the sector (-5.9%) underperformed on sustained economic weakness – the core holding in Capital & Counties (+2.8%)

was positive on rand weakness and expectations that a planned demerger might unlock significant value
• The rand (-1.9%) was volatile as emerging market currencies weakened on a resurgent US dollar and general market sentiment becoming more risk averse – the full allocation to

foreign assets contributed positively to returns
• The portfolio’s diversified and cautious positioning has been well rewarded in the last three months as the harsh economic realities have re-asserted in domestic markets –

higher inflation, fuel prices and taxes in an already-weak economy place a significant drain on consumer disposable income

  SCENARIO
 A  B  C  D

Foord 1-year rolling return 10.0%  10.0%  10.0%  10.0%
Benchmark 1-year rolling return 8.0%  12.0%  10.0%  16.0%

 +2.0%  -2.0%  0.0%  -6.0%
Performance fee sharing rate 10.0%  10.0%  10.0%  10.0%
Daily adjustment to 1% annual fee +0.2%  -0.2%  0.0%  -0.6%
Annual fee rate applied (excl. VAT) 1.2%  0.8%  1.0%  0.5% *

FEE STRUCTURE

-
accrue in the Foord global funds as disclosed.

PERFORMANCE FEES

penalising the manager for underperformance. Foord’s performance fee structure increases or decreases the daily
fee levied based on the over-

rates are not capped for the reason that outperformance is generally not earned smoothly.

The annual fee is adjusted up or down daily by the performance fee calculated as the difference between the rolling
one-year net-of-
rate.

PERFORMANCE FEE EXAMPLES FOR FOORD BALANCED FUND (CLASS R)

* Minimum fees apply

ANNUALISED COST RATIO (CLASS R)

 12 MONTHS 36 MONTHS